AT91SAM7X and AT91SAM7XC ARM Microcontrollers
For Real-time Ethernet Networking
SMART ARM MICROCONTROLLERS
RC
OSC
1.8V
LDO
Main

ARM®, the ARMPowered® logo,
ARM7TDMI®, Thumb® and others are
the registered trademarks, AMBA™
and others are trademarks of ARM Ltd.
Other terms and product names may
be the trademarks of others.
Rev.: 6262B-ATARM-04/07/5M
Disclaimer: The information in this document is provided in connection with Atmel products. No license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property right is granted by this document or in connection with the sale of Atmel
products. EXCEPT AS SET FORTH IN ATMEL’S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALES LOCATED ON ATMEL’S WEB SITE, ATMEL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER AND DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY WARRANTY
RELATING TO ITS PRODUCTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT SHALL  ATMEL BE LIABLE FOR ANY
DIRECT, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE, SPECIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, DAMAGES FOR LOSS AND PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF INFORMATION) ARISING OUT OF THE
USE OR INABILITY TO USE THIS DOCUMENT, EVEN IF ATMEL HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. Atmel makes no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this
document and reserves the right to make changes to specifications and products descriptions at any time without notice. Atmel does not make any commitment to update the information contained herein. Unless specifically provided otherwise, Atmel
products are not suitable for, and shall not be used in, automotive applications. Atmel’s products are not intended, authorized, or warranted for use as components in applications intended to support or sustain life.
Product Flash SRAM Package Ordering Code Green Compliance
AT91SAM7X512 512 KB 128 KB
LQFP100 AT91SAM7X512-AU Yes
BGA100 AT91SAM7X512-CU Yes
AT91SAM7XC512 512 KB 128 KB
LQFP100 AT91SAM7XC512-AU(1) Yes
BGA100 AT91SAM7XC512-CU(1) Yes
AT91SAM7X256 256 KB 64 KB
LQFP100 AT91SAM7X256-AU Yes
BGA100 AT91SAM7X256-CU Yes
AT91SAM7XC256 256 KB 64 KB
LQFP100 AT91SAM7XC256-AU(1) Yes
BGA100 AT91SAM7XC256-CU(1) Yes
AT91SAM7X128 128 KB 32 KB
LQFP100 AT91SAM7X128-AU Yes
BGA100 AT91SAM7X128-CU Yes
AT91SAM7XC128 128 KB 32 KB
LQFP100 AT91SAM7XC128-AU(1) Yes
BGA100 AT91SAM7XC128-CU(1) Yes
(1) Contains crypto hardware. Export restrictions may apply.
The AT91SAM7X-EK and AT91SAM7XC-EK
development kits enable evaluation capabilities
and code development for applications
running on the AT91SAM7X and
AT91SAM7XC microcont ro l le rs
respectively. The development
kit package contains following
items:
■ an AT91SAM7X